MUNICIPALITY OF MONROEVILLE PUBLIC NOTICE
PUBLIC NOTICE
TAKE NOTICE that the 2025
Monthly Meetings of the
Municipality of Monroeville are Monthly Meetings of the Municipality of Monroeville are as follows:
Citizens' Night will be held on the first Tuesday of each month at 7:00 pm. The Council Work Session Meeting will be held on the first Tuesday of each month at 7:00 pm, immediately following Citizens' Night Council Business Meetings will be held on the seconc Tuesday of each month at 7:00 pm. The Zoning Hearing Board Meetings will be held on the first Wednesday of each month at 7:00 pm. The Zoning Hearing Board Work Session will be held on the same day as the meeting at 7:00 pm. The Planning Commission Meetings will be held on the third Wednesday of each month at 7:30 pm. The Planning Commission Work Sessions will be held on the Planning Commission Work Sessions will be held on the same day as the meeting at 7:00 pm. The Planning Commission Work Sessions will be held on the same day as the meeting at 7:00 pm.

held on the forth Monday of

each month at 7:00 p.m. Council, Zoning Hearing Board, Council, Zoning Hearing Board, Planning Commission and all other Boards may change the schedule through the year with the proper notice published. Special meetings are specifically advertised. All regular monthly meetings of Municipal Council, Citizens' Night, Council's Work Session Meeting, Zoning Hearing Board and Planning Commission will be held in

Commission will be held in Council Chambers in the Monroeville Municipal

Monroeville Niuricipal
Building, Zoning Hearing Board
and Planning Commission
Work Sessions will be held in
the Council Conference Room
in the Morroeville Municipal
Building, 2700 Monroeville,
Monroeville, Pennsylvania. Alexander J. Graziani, AICP

Municipal Manager